

Ingredients

Bottega Zero Alcohol Sparkling White (>5% Vol)

Grape must (70% minimum), water, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservatives (E220 and E242).

Allergens: Contains **SULPHITES**

Storage: Keep out of direct sunlight.

Typical Value per 100ml	
Energy (kj):	201
Energy (kcal):	48
Fat (g):	0
Fat of which saturates (g):	0
Carbohydrate (g):	12
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	12
Protein (g):	0
Salt (g):	0

Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g

PEANUTS (56%), Sugar (38%), Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spice (Cayenne), Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain other **NUTS**.

Storage: Keep out of direct sunlight

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	2173
Energy (kcal):	520
Fat (g):	27.9
Fat of which saturates (g):	3.9
Carbohydrate (g):	49.4
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	43.5

Protein (g):	15.5
Salt (g):	0.7

Abbey Biscuits Mixed Berry 100g

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Arinatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain **OATFLAKES**,

COCONUT (Desiccated **COCONUT**, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Raspberry Puree, Strawberry Puree, Blueberry Puree, Blackberry Juice, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, **WHEAT** Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid & Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Colouring: Concentrates of Carrot, Blackcurrant, Pumpkin & Blueberry), Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Water.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traced of **EGG**, **MILK**, **MUSTARD**, **SESAME** and **SOYA**. **Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.**

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	2040
Energy (kcal):	488
Fat (g):	23.6
Fat of which saturates (g):	11.48
Carbohydrate (g):	62.48
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	32.5
Protein (g):	4.6
Salt (g):	1.03

Buiteman Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g

WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Oils And Fats (Rapeseed, Palm), Double Gloucester Cheese (12%) (**MILK**, Potato Starch, Salt, Start Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Colour: E160b (li)), Sun Dried Tomato (5%), Barn **EGG**, Yeast, Salt, Dried **MILK**, Tomato Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Herbs (Contain **CELERY**), Spices, Onion Powder, Vinegar, Emulsifier: E471, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavouring.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of **NUTS**, **SESAME** and **SOYA**

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	2268
Energy (kcal):	544
Fat (g):	34
Fat of which saturates (g):	12
Carbohydrate (g):	46
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	1.2
Protein (g):	11
Salt (g):	2.7

Radfords Vanilla Fudge Box 100g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed **MILK**, Butter (**MILK**), Vanilla Flavouring, Salt

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Storage: Store in cool and dry conditions.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	1703
Energy (kcal):	407
Fat (g):	7.6
Fat of which saturates (g):	4.8
Carbohydrate (g):	85.6
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	85.6
Protein (g):	1
Salt (g):	0.2

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	1708
Energy (kcal):	406
Fat (g):	11.6
Fat of which saturates (g):	7.3
Carbohydrate (g):	74
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	71.6
Protein (g):	1.3
Salt (g):	0.53

Yorkshire Crisps Summer Truffle Crisps 95g

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Salt, Buckwheat Flour, Summer Truffle (Tuber Aestivum, Vittad)

Storage: Cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	1976.8
Energy (kcal):	472.9
Fat (g):	25.5
Fat of which saturates (g):	2.2
Carbohydrate (g):	54.1
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	0.4
Protein (g):	5.2
Salt (g):	1

Thornton & France White Chocolate Strawberry Swirl Bar 80g

(97%) Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum, **MILK** Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), (2%) Strawberry Freeze Dried Granulates (Glucose Syrup, Strawberry, Sugar: Beet; Starch: Tapioca), (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162), (<1%) Natural Strawberry Flavouring

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Storage: Keep out of direct sunlight. Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	2444.3
Energy (kcal):	584.1
Fat (g):	40.89
Fat of which saturates (g):	24.31
Carbohydrate (g):	50.62
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	50.52
Protein (g):	5.92
Salt (g):	0.23

Hamlet Praline Collection 100g

Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed) In Varying Proportions, **HAZELNUTS** 2.5%, Butter Oil (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Coffee Extract 0.06%, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavourings: Strawberry, Caramel, **PISTACHIO**, Orange and Vanilla. Cocoa Solids: Chocolate: Min. 50%, Milk Chocolate: Min. 29%, White Chocolate: Min. 23%. Milk Solids: Milk Chocolate: Min. 24%. White Chocolate: Min. 27%.

Allergens: **NUTS, MILK, SOYA.** May Contain Traces of Other **NUTS.**

Storage: Cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	2360
Energy (kcal):	565
Fat (g):	38
Fat of which saturates (g):	20
Carbohydrate (g):	50
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	49
Protein (g):	6

Salt (g):	0.15
-----------	------

Milk Chocolate Coated Mallows with Gold Sugar Sprinkles 100g

(62%) White Mallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Porcine Gelatin, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Acid: Lactic Acid; Flavouring), (32%) Colombian **MILK** Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, **MILK** Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), (4%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E171, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac)

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	1749.3
Energy (kcal):	417.6
Fat (g):	13.15
Fat of which saturates (g):	7.73
Carbohydrate (g):	70.48
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	61.83
Protein (g):	4.23
Salt (g):	0.08

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g

MILK Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Anhydrous **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **PEANUT** Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), EGG Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 32% Minimum. *From An RSPO Certified Sustainable Source.

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of **SOYA**, **NUTS** and **SESAME SEEDS**.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Typical Value per 100g	
Energy (kj):	2285
Energy (kcal):	548
Fat (g):	32.8
Fat of which saturates (g):	18.8
Carbohydrate (g):	56.4
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):	43.7
Protein (g):	5.4
Salt (g):	0.23